
 

                                  

Amendment #1 
Finance & Procurement 

 

 
 
 
Date: January 8, 2024                  
Agreement #: 149396 T-Mobile Government Cellular & Data Plans 
Contractor/Consultant:T-Mobile USA, Inc. 
Current Amount: $49,983.60              
              

 
 

I. Section 2, Term, of the Agreement is amended to change the end date of the term to February 1, 
2029.  

 
II. Section 3, Compensation and Payment, of the Agreement is amended by increasing the amount 

$4,138,250.40 for the five year extension; therefore, the revised total amount of the Agreement is 
$4,188,234.00.  The five year extension allows for any additional phones needed to be added due 
to increased personnel. 
 

III. Attachment A, Scope of Work, to the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with 
Attachment A-1, which is attached and incorporated by reference into the Agreement as if fully 
set out here in its entirety. 

 
IV. Attachment B, Bid/Pricing Schedule, to the Agreement is superseded and replaced with 

Attachment B-1, which is attached and incorporated by reference into the Agreement as if fully 
set out here in its entirety. 
 

V. This Amendment is effective upon the date of final execution by the parties, unless an earlier date 
is expressly stated within this document. 
 

To the extent that the provisions of this Amendment conflict with any provisions of the Agreement and 
prior amendments, if any, the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail and govern for all purposes 
and in all respects.   
 
 
__________________________________                               __________________________________ 
Josh Chronley             Date               Contractor            Date 
Assistant Director, Finance & Procurement 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:          ___________________________________
         Contractor                     Date 
_______________________________ 
Assistant City Attorney          Date 
 



Page 1 of 2 
 

Attachment A-1:  Scope of Work 
 

A. The Contractor shall provide cellular and data services for the following: 

1. Smartphones 

2. Smartphones with hotspots 

3. Tablets 

4. Laptops 

5. Hotspots 

6. GPS 

7. SIM Only 

8. Cradlepoints 
 

B. All quantities are approximate and will change depending on department 
needs. 
 

C. The Contractor shall provide 4G or 5G network coverage or a mixture of 4G or 
5G.  All services and data need to be provided in at least 98% of the licensed 
subscribers areas. 

 
D. All service plans must minimally include: 

1. Nationwide voice service coverage and common rate plans 

2. Unlimited talk, text, and data 

3. Mobile-to-mobile and mobile-to-fixed line 

4. No domestic long-distance charges 

5. No domestic roaming charges 

6. Three-way calling 

7. Caller ID 

8. Call waiting 

9. Voice Mail 

10. Text messaging 
 

E. The Contractor shall have a dedicated account manager who will serve as 
the main point of contact between the City and the Contractor.  If account 
manager changes the Contractor shall notify the City with the new account 
manager name and contact information. 
 



Page 2 of 2 
 

F. The account will be invoiced monthly with payment terms of net 30 days. 
 
Vendor Point of Contact 
Michael Kennedy 
Government Account Executive 
Michael.kennedy@t-mobile.com  
Cell:  210-789-0292   

 

mailto:Michael.kennedy@t-mobile.com


BUDGETARY ESTIMATE

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Customer Name: City of Corpus Christi - IT Dept Name & Title:

Financial Contact Name: Rose Bond Phone:

Address: 1201 Leopard Street, 4th Floor Email Address:

City: Corpus Christi

State: TX

Zip: 78401 Remit To Address:

Financial Contact Phone: 361-826-3707 Vendor PO Address:

Email Address: roseb2@cctexas.com Tax ID#

Acct # (if applicable): Contract Number:

Sourcewell ID: 27655

QUOTE DATE: OFFER EXPIRATION DATE: QUOTE ID REFERENCE CONTRACT VEHICLE

12/14/2023 Sunday, December 31, 2023  15% MRC NET Sourcewell- 080119- SPT

DISCOUNT RATE: 15%

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION MONTHLY PRICE FULL PRICE TOTAL MONTHLY PRICE 12 Month Total:

1

248 12.75$        15.00$        3,162.00$     37,944.00$ 

197 24.65$        29.00$        4,856.05$     58,272.60$ 

60 29.75$        35.00$        1,785.00$     21,420.00$ 

753 3.49$       3.49$       2,627.97$     31,535.64$ 

1795 1.40$       1.40$       2,513.00$     30,156.00$ 

459 24.23$        28.50$        11,119.28$      133,431.30$ 

133 24.23$        28.50$        3,221.93$     38,663.10$ 

428 2.00$       2.00$       856.00$      10,272.00$ 

234 34.00$        40.00$        7,956.00$     95,472.00$ 

1

248 15.00$        15.00$        3,720.00$     44,640.00$ 

1

437 34.00$        40.00$        14,858.00$      178,296.00$ 

1

532 12.75$        15.00$        6,783.00$     81,396.00$ 

1 TOTAL CHARGES 63,458.22$      761,498.64$      

1

1

1 TOTAL CHARGES -$      

1 

Monthly Charges  12 Month Service Charges 
63,458.22$     

5,140.97$    

1 761,498.64$     

1 
This proposal is a budgetary estimate of the plans, equipment, and services that have been communicated to the T-Mobile sales team to provide you with the proposed cost of your mobile communication requirements. This 13+ line proposal pricing is for budgetary estimation and may not 

reflect the actual cost of the plans, equipment, and services at the time of a contracted purchase. Pricing for all items in this proposal are subject to change and may change at any time. A final order with actual pricing included is available upon demand.

Geotab Base for Government TE

All pricing provided in this quote is subject to change and may change at any time. Government purchasing contracts are used in all cases where specific contracts are available.

SUBTOTAL FOR MONTHLY RECURRING SERVICES

ESTIMATED MONTHLY TELCO/REG FEES

ESTIMATED TOTAL SERVICE CHARGES FOR 12 MONTH TERM

Geotab for Government

Government Voice plans 

Smartphone Simple Choice

(Phones) T-Mobile for Government Smartphone

Teacher Plan- Subsidy L1 w/ Unlmt Hotspot ($180 Subsidy)

Telco & Regulatory Fees (Voice Lines)

Telco & Regulatory Fees (Mobile Internet Lines)

First Responder Unlmt 5G for Tablets

Connecting Heroes

Connecting Heroes Amp Unlimited

First Responder Hotspot Plan (Alpha)

(Cradlepoint) Connecting Hero's Unlimited 5G Data

First Responder Unlmt 5G for Laptops

Gov Static IP

Gov Unlimited Hotspot First Responder Unlimited 5G Data

T-MOBILE SLED PRICE SHEET AND QUOTE FORM

PROPOSAL OF SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT

SALES REPRESENTATION

Michael Kennedy- Government Account Executive

210-789-0292

michael.kennedy@t-mobile.com

T-MOBILE USA INC.

T-MOBILE USA INC

PO BOX 742596 Cincinnati, OH 45274-2596

91-1983600

Sourcewell- 080119- SPT

 DISCOUNTS

Attachment B-1

mailto:michael.kennedy@t-mobile.com
mailto:michael.kennedy@t-mobile.com

